To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

to
r
Ordering Information
Order Number
(1)
 Option
Slave Address
LSB
Output
Current VOUT Programming
Power-up
Defaults
Package A1 A0 mA Min. Max. VSEL0 VSEL1
FAN5355UC00X 00 0 0 800 0.7500 1.5375 1.05 1.35 WLCSP-12, 2.23 x 1.46 mm
FAN5355MP00X 00 0 0 800 0.7500 1.5375 1.05 1.35 MLP-10, 3 x 3 mm
FAN5355UC02X 02 1 0 800 0.7500 1.4375
(2) 1.05 1.20 WLCSP-12, 2.23 x 1.46 mm
FAN5355UC03X 03 0 0 1000 0.7500 1.5375 1.00 1.20 WLCSP-12, 2.23 x 1.46 mm
FAN5355UC06X 06 0 0 1000 1.1875 1.9750 1.80 1.80 WLCSP-12, 2.23 x 1.46 mm
FAN5355UC08X 08 1 0 1100 0.7500 1.4375
(2) 1.05 1.20 WLCSP-12, 2.23 x 1.46 mm
Notes:
1. The �X� designator specifies tape and reel packaging.
2. VOUT is limited to the maximum voltage for all VSEL codes greater than the maximum VOUT listed.